11
TROX GmbH
Heinrich-Trox-Platz
D-47504 Neukirchen-Vluyn
Telephone +49/28 45/2 02-0
Telefax +49/28 45/2 02-2 65
e-mail trox@trox.de

Make: TROX
Type: JZ-RS
Order Example
Item 1
Make: TROX__________________________________________
Type: JZ-RS-G/1000x1005/22/Z08_____________________
Qty: 4______________________________________________
Item 2
Make: TROX__________________________________________
Type: RM-O-VS-D___________________________________
Qty: 4______________________________________________
Further information according to
leaflet No. 4/6.2/EN/...
Type designation
JZ-RS
No specification, if standard product
Accessories
Z08 to Z11
Construction variant
G = Casing both flanges drilled
Masonry subframe
22
0 = without masonry subframe
Standard sizes
B x H in mm (see page 2)
JZ - RS - G 1000 x 1005 22/ / / Z08
Z09 · Z11
Z08· Z10
S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6
M
M
1 2
~  AC 24 V
- +  DC 24 V
N L1 AC 230 V
Product Range
Accessories
Type or construction variant combined with
Spring return electric actuator Note: Connection 24 V via
(power off to close) safety transformer
Damper “CLOSED”, if no current Z08 · Z09: To isolate from the
mains a device must be
provided that isolates
the poles (min. 3 mm
contact opening
– Without integrated limit switches
U = AC 230 V, 50...60 Hz / opening P ≈ 6.5 W / in the open position P ≈ 2.5 W /
capacity 11 VA / protection class II / IP 54 / opening approx. 150 s / closing approx. 16 s Torque approx. 15 Nm
– With integrated limit switches
U = AC 230 V, 50...60 Hz / opening P ≈ 6.5 W / in the open position P ≈ 2.5 W /
capacity 11 VA / protection class II / IP 54 / opening approx. 150 s / closing approx. 16 s
auxiliary switches: 2 x EPU 6 (3) A, AC 250 V � Torque approx. 15 Nm
– Without integrated limit switches
U = AC 24 V, 50...60 Hz resp. DC 24 V / opening P ≈ 5 W / in the open position P ≈ 1.5 W /
capacity 10 VA / protection class III / IP 54 / opening approx. 150 s / closing approx. 16 s Torque approx. 15 Nm
– With integrated limit switches
U = AC 24 V, 50...60 Hz resp. DC 24 V / opening P ≈ 5 W / in the open position P ≈ 1.5 W /
capacity 10 VA / protection class III / IP 54 / opening approx. 150 s / closing approx. 16 s
auxiliary switches: 2 x EPU 6 (3) A, AC 250 V � Torque approx. 15 Nm